# **JP \$40.00 112**4

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pal RUJAN	06/01/2000
Harry URBSCHAT	06/02/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SER Systeme AG	
Street Address:	Innovationspark Rahms	
City:	Neustadt/Wied	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-53577	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11240525

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)773-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037734149

Email: bert.lee@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Dale Lazar
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9271

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 370016-P0002 C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bert Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=370016-P0002C1-Assign1#page1.tif source=370016-P0002C1-Assign1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0099

500621517

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Wheraes, we, Pal Rujan, Blumenstrasse 9, D-26121 Oldenburg, Germany and

Harry Urbschat, Feldhornweg 22, D-26127 Oldenburg, Germany,

hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CLASSIFICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS...

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 27, 2000, Application Number 09/561.196.

Whereas, SER Systeme AG, a corporation under the national laws of Germany, herein referred to "assignee", whose post office address is:

Innovationspark Rahms D-53577 Neustadt/Wied Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1 dollar (\$ one), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention the the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1/2

PATENT REEL: 021392 FRAME: 0100

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

Pal	Rupe
Pal Ruj	an

Date: 1-6. 2000

Witness:

Gennady Car (Lapir)
Name: Lapir

Address: Siegfriedstr. 9 26123 Oldenburg Germany

Date: 1.6.2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

Harry Urbschat

Date: 2.6.2000

Witness:

**RECORDED: 08/14/2008** 

Name: F. HAUSMANN Address: OSTER STR. 12

D-26127 OLDENBURG GERMANY

Date: 26.2000

Page 2/2